CINCINNATI

2012
Volleyball

- BEARCATS Quick Facts
General 2011 Information
Location Cincinnati, OH 45221 Overall Record 27-10
Enrollment 42,421 Home 10-1
Nickname Bearcats Road 9-5
Colors Red & Black Neutral 8-4
Conference BIGEAST  BIG EAST Record/Finish 12-2/2nd
Arena Fifth Third Arena (13,176) Home 6-0
Founded 1819 Road 6-2
Affiliation NCAA Division| 2011 BIG EAST Tournament 3-0
Interim President Santa Jeremy Ono, PhD Defeated Villanova in Quarterfinals, 3-0
Alma Mater, Year University of Chicago Defeated Marquette in Semifinals, 3-2
Director of Athletics. Whit Babcock Defeated Notre Dame in Finals, 3-0
Alma Mater, Year James Madison,'92  Total NCAA Appearances 10
Faculty Representative Dr. David M. Szymanski ~ Last NCAA Appearance 20M
Coaching Staff Defeated Samford in first round, 3-2
Head Coach Molly Alvey Lost at Florida State in second round, 3-2
Alma Mater Centre College, '01
Record at UC First Season 2012 Season Information
Overall Record 38-24 (Twoseasons)  Letterwinners Returning/Lost 6/4
Assistant Coach Nicole Miller  Starters Returning/Lost 4+libero/2
Alma Mater South Carolina, '06
. Year at UC First Key Returnees
Assistant Coach Steve Velncl Pos. ...... Name Class MP/GP Key Stats
Alma Mater Toldeo, 09y Jordanne Scot 5. 37/136.........3.54 Kis, 319,082b/s
Yearat lC ISt gs......... Emily Hayden St 37/135 202k/5, 280
.. MB........ Becca Refenes Sr. 37136 2.03k/s, 1.1b/s
Sports Communications 0] J— Megan Turner Sr. 371247 1.86 k/s
Associate AD/External and Media Communications: ..........ccoeeeeeueevvennnees Doug Mosley DS Emily Maclntyre It 37/135 415d/s
Email: doug.mosley@uc.edu
Associate SID: Ryan Koslen
Email: ryan.koslen@uc.edu Newcomers
Associate SID: Jeremy Martin Name . Pos. Hometown/Last School
Email: jeremy.martin@uc.edu Morgan Allred Fr. OH/DS (a'rrolton, Texas/Hebron
Asistant SID: Katie Baran Mary (rema Fr. DS Loveland, 0h|0{Mount Notre Dame
Email: Katie.baran@uc.edu Médlsoq Lang So. S Bloomﬁelq, M|ch./FI9r|da Atlantic
Assistant SID: Andre Foushee  Alison Klrnmvel Fr. MB Naperville, Ill./Plainfield North
Email: andre foushee@uc.edu Mackgnne Kitchel Fr. OH Greenwood, Ind./Center Grove
Asistant SID: Jeff Geiser AmeliaWegman Fr. OH Aurora, lll./Rosary
Email: jeff.geiser@uc.edu
Volleyball Contact: Alex Lange Key Letterwinners Lost
Office: 513-556-5145  Pos. ......Name MP/GP Key Stats
Cell: 859-802-4867 Missy Harpenau 371136 3.37k/s,2.99d/s
Email: alex.lange@uc.edu Caylin Mahoney 36/124 11.04a/5,1.99d/s
Web Site: GoBEARCATS.com
Sports Communications Office: (513) 556-5191
Mailing/Overnight Address: .............cevnveeevrcvereenns Richard E. Lindner Center, Ste. 860

2751 0'Varsity Way
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0021



